
Notre Dame (Md.) (3-13) -vs- McDaniel (14-5)
3/22/2026 at Westminster, Md.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Kinsey (3-0)
Loss: Brennan Deremeik (0-1)
HBP: Jack Kinsey
PB: Aj Williams (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Kiewitt First: Matt Binder 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Weather: Mostly sunny, 61 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Notre Dame (Md.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
McDaniel 1 7 0 3 1 4 X 16 14 0

Notre Dame (Md.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Cichocki ss 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Donny White cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Anthony Venable cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mj Lux dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Boyer lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Joey Clinese lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aj Williams c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Ward 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiden Miklas 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Carter Nocca rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Valle 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brennan Deremeik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Newcott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 1 7 5

HBP: Logan Ward (1); Brayden Valle (1)
E: Aj Williams (1); Aiden Miklas (2)

McDaniel 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shane Daly cf 4 4 2 0 1 0 0
Ben Davis 1b 5 2 4 5 0 0 1
Shea McKenna 2b 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
    Brady Goyne 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Thomas Mezzullo ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Anthony Cerone dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zach Gaeta dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jack Morin 3b 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Ethan Haddock lf 3 2 2 3 0 0 1
    Austin Sealing lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick Kelly c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Joe Naffaa c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DJ Stolba rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Kinsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Cosgrove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 16 14 14 5 3 5

2B: Shane Daly (1); Ben Davis (1); Jack Morin (1)
3B: Ethan Haddock (1)
HR: Ben Davis (1); Ethan Haddock (1)
SB: Shane Daly (2); Shea McKenna (2)
CS: Ben Davis (1)
DP: 1

Notre Dame (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brennan Deremeik (L, 0-1) 3.0 9 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 4 77
Austin Barnes 2.0 4 4 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 9 12 0 3 54
Bradley Newcott 1.0 1 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 7 2 1 30
Totals 14 16 10 5 3 2 2 0 0 34 39 7 8 161

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Kinsey (W, 3-0) 6.0 3 0 0 1 6 1 0 2 0 20 23 4 7 85
James Cosgrove 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 3 0 0 1 7 1 0 2 0 23 26 4 9 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 1st NDM MCD
Chase Cichocki singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Donny White grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Chase Cichocki out on the play. 0 0
Mj Lux struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 1st NDM MCD
Shane Daly doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Ben Davis doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Shane Daly scored. 0 1
Shea McKenna flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Thomas Mezzullo grounded out to ss (0-0); Ben Davis advanced to third. 0 1
Anthony Cerone flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 0 1

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 2nd NDM MCD
Ben Boyer flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBFF). 0 1
Aj Williams struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 1
Logan Ward lined out to lf (3-2 BSBBF). 0 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 2nd NDM MCD
Jack Morin walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 1
Ethan Haddock homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Jack Morin scored. 0 3
Patrick Kelly singled to left field (2-2 KSFBB). 0 3
DJ Stolba popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Shane Daly singled through the left side (3-2 BBKFBF); Patrick Kelly advanced to second. 0 3
Ben Davis singled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Shane Daly advanced to second; Patrick Kelly scored. 0 4
Shane Daly stole third. 0 4
Shea McKenna reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Ben Davis advanced to second, advanced to third
on a throwing error by 3b; Shane Daly scored. 0 5
Thomas Mezzullo singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Shea McKenna advanced to second; Ben Davis scored. 0 6
Anthony Cerone grounded out to 2b (0-0); Thomas Mezzullo advanced to second; Shea McKenna advanced
to third. 0 6
Jack Morin singled to second base, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Thomas Mezzullo scored, unearned; Shea McKenna
scored, unearned. 0 8
Ethan Haddock reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Jack Morin out at second 2b to ss. 0 8

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 3rd NDM MCD
Aiden Miklas grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Carter Nocca grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 0 8
Brayden Valle hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBBH). 0 8
Chase Cichocki singled through the right side (0-0); Brayden Valle advanced to second. 0 8
Donny White struck out looking (1-2 SFFFBS). 0 8

McDaniel - Bottom of 3rd NDM MCD
Patrick Kelly flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 8
DJ Stolba singled to third base (3-2 BBBKFFF). 0 8
Shane Daly reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); DJ Stolba out at second 3b to 2b. 0 8
Ben Davis popped up to ss (0-0). 0 8

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 4th NDM MCD
Mj Lux grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 8
Ben Boyer walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 8
Aj Williams flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Ben Boyer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8



Logan Ward hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 8
Aiden Miklas struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McDaniel - Bottom of 4th NDM MCD
Austin Barnes to p for Brennan Deremeik. 0 8
Shea McKenna walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Shea McKenna stole second. 0 8
Thomas Mezzullo struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBFFK). 0 8
Shea McKenna stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 0 9
Anthony Cerone grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 9
Jack Morin doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 9
Ethan Haddock tripled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Jack Morin scored. 0 10
Anthony Venable to cf for Donny White. 0 10
Patrick Kelly walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 10
Patrick Kelly advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ethan Haddock scored. 0 11
DJ Stolba grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKBBFF). 0 11

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 5th NDM MCD
Carter Nocca flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 0 11
Brayden Valle struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 11
Chase Cichocki singled through the right side (0-0). 0 11
Anthony Venable grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 11

McDaniel - Bottom of 5th NDM MCD
Shane Daly walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 11
Shane Daly advanced to second on a balk. 0 11
Ben Davis singled to right field (0-0). 0 11
Shane Daly stole third. 0 11
Brady Goyne pinch hit for Shea McKenna. 0 11
Brady Goyne grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Ben Davis advanced to second; Shane Daly scored. 0 12
Thomas Mezzullo singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 12
Zach Gaeta pinch hit for Anthony Cerone. 0 12
Ben Davis out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 12
Thomas Mezzullo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 12
Zach Gaeta struck out swinging (3-2 FFFBFBBS). 0 12

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 6th NDM MCD
Brady Goyne to 2b. 0 12
Zach Gaeta to dh. 0 12
Mj Lux grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 12
Joey Clinese pinch hit for Ben Boyer. 0 12
Joey Clinese struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 12
Aj Williams grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 12

McDaniel - Bottom of 6th NDM MCD
Joey Clinese to lf. 0 12
Bradley Newcott to p for Austin Barnes. 0 12
Jack Morin struck out, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KKS). 0 12
Austin Sealing pinch hit for Ethan Haddock. 0 12
Austin Sealing walked (3-2 BBKSBFB); Jack Morin advanced to second. 0 12
Joe Naffaa pinch hit for Patrick Kelly. 0 12
Joe Naffaa flied out to rf (2-2 KKBBF); Jack Morin advanced to third. 0 12
DJ Stolba reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Austin Sealing out at second 2b to ss; Jack Morin
scored, unearned. 0 13
Shane Daly reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KF); DJ Stolba advanced to second. 0 13
Shane Daly advanced to second on a balk; DJ Stolba advanced to third. 0 13



Ben Davis homered to right field, 3 RBI, unearned (2-1 BFB); Shane Daly scored, unearned; DJ Stolba
scored, unearned. 0 16
Brady Goyne flied out to lf (2-2 BSBK). 0 16

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Notre Dame (Md.) - Top of 7th NDM MCD
Austin Sealing to lf. 0 16
Joe Naffaa to c. 0 16
James Cosgrove to p for Jack Kinsey. 0 16
Logan Ward struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 16
Aiden Miklas grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 16
Carter Nocca grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 0 16

McDaniel - Bottom of 7th NDM MCD


